REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

vy

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS:
COURT 4D AT 09H00

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MISTER-JUSTICE KUMALO J:

JUDGE’'S SECRETARY: Nobuntu Mbatha
CONTACT NUMBER: 012 492 6900
EMAIL ADDRESS: NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za

Wednesday, 30 October 2024 at 09h00

Directives:

1. Matters will be conducted in open court 4D;

2. Introductions will take place in court;

3. Counsel must bring 2 (two) hardcopy of draft orders to court;

4. All draft orders in word and pdf format should be uploaded on Caselines. Kindly ensure
that it complies with the practice directive, i.e. the Judge’s name, date, mode of hearing
etc. Including the below disclaimer:

"This Order is made an Order of Court by the Judge whose name is reflected herein, duly
stamped by the Registrar of the Court and is submitted electronically to the Parties/their
legal representatives by email. This Order is further uploaded to the electronic file of this
matter on Case Lines by the Judge or her Secretary. The date of this Order is deemed to be 30
October 2024.

5. Draft orders must correctly reflect the number on the roll and correct case numbers;

6. The court will not deal with matters that were not placed timeously, if your matter was
properly enrolled but does not appear on this roll, please contact the enrolment office;
and

7. Please allow 5 court days for signed orders to be uploaded.


mailto:NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za

Roll:

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

ABSA BANK

DRJ M MARIE

FIRSTRAND BANK

FIRSTRAND BANK

FIRSTRAND BANK

FIRSTRAND BANK

M B CHAUKE

MOETI KANYANE INC

SB GUARANTEE

SB GUARANTEE

K MATONGO

MARALCO BUSS ADVISE

MERC-BENZ

RIGTERS ELENDOMME

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

D A SIHLABELA

V K MOKGABUDI

L MAKAULA

LZX INVESTMENTS

S RAMADAANI

B S MBUYANI

STD BANK

SNR FLEET MAINTANANCE

D T MAGAYA

K C CHOENEEMANG

THE FINANCIAL SER

GMK CIVILS

CADCON PTY

J SEKHAOLELO

075506/23

054817/24

069344/23

092106/24

054178/23

001924/24

056610/24

104977/23

062276/23

003937/24

119479/23

009628/24

090124/23

098351/24



15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

TTKUTTY

TS SEKHUKHUNE

VAN MOERKERKEN

C F KOCH

R R SINGH

C BARNARD

P MONGWE

. CHANGING TIDES

STD BANK

M S TSHILO

SS GARDEN SQUARE

F UYS

S A MAVUNDA

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

GEPF

C B MNISI

MEC HEALTH

K' N MOSSES

B R MOKOTEDI

SAPS

N T BUHELEZI

N L BOVE

RAF

053524/24

061961/24

098720/24

104432/24

104439/24

100398/24

18347/22

37191/22

61843/20

53361/14

17940/21

095939/24

22947/19



28.

NEDBANK VS M M RICCO 098578/23

29.J C BERRY 107785/24

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

E COETZER VS RAF 8911/18

Removed by notice

CASELINE BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT

ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

DAIMLER TRUCK VS MEGA HUNT HAULIERS 037489/23
DAIMLER TRUCK VS MEGA HUNT HAULIERS 039414/23
DAIMLER TRUCK VS MEGA HUNT HAULIERS 048434/23
BIDVEST OFFICE VS KINETIX OFFICE 047618/24



