REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS: COURT 4D AT 09H00

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MISTER-JUSTICE KUMALO J:

JUDGE'S SECRETARY: Nobuntu Mbatha

CONTACT NUMBER: 012 492 6900

EMAIL ADDRESS: NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za

Wednesday, 30 October 2024 at 09h00

Directives:

- 1. Matters will be conducted in open court 4D;
- 2. Introductions will take place in court;
- 3. Counsel must bring 2 (two) hardcopy of draft orders to court;
- 4. All draft orders in <u>word and pdf format</u> should be uploaded on Caselines. Kindly ensure that it complies with the practice directive, i.e. the Judge's name, date, mode of hearing etc. Including the below disclaimer:
 - "This Order is made an Order of Court by the Judge whose name is reflected herein, duly stamped by the Registrar of the Court and is submitted electronically to the Parties/their legal representatives by email. This Order is further uploaded to the electronic file of this matter on Case Lines by the Judge or her Secretary. The date of this Order is deemed to be 30 October 2024.
- 5. Draft orders must correctly reflect the number on the roll and correct case numbers;
- The court will not deal with matters that were not placed timeously, if your matter was properly enrolled but does not appear on this roll, please contact the enrolment office; and
- 7. Please allow 5 court days for signed orders to be uploaded.

Roll:

ABSA BANK	VS	D A SIHLABELA	075506/23
DR J M MARIE	VS	V K MOKGABUDI	054817/24
FIRSTRAND BANK	VS	L MAKAULA	069344/23
FIRSTRAND BANK	VS	LZX INVESTMENTS	092106/24
FIRSTRAND BANK	VS	S RAMADAANI	054178/23
FIRSTRAND BANK	VS	B S MBUYANI	001924/24
M B CHAUKE	VS	STD BANK	056610/24
MOETI KANYANE INC	VS	SNR FLEET MAINTANANCE	104977/23
SB GUARANTEE	VS	D T MAGAYA	062276/23
. SB GUARANTEE	VS	K C CHOENEEMANG	003937/24
. K MATONGO	VS	THE FINANCIAL SER	119479/23
. MARALCO BUSS ADVISE	VS	GMK CIVILS	009628/24
. MERC-BENZ	VS	CADCON PTY	090124/23
. RIGTERS ELENDOMME	VS	J SEKHAOLELO	098351/24
	ABSA BANK DR J M MARIE FIRSTRAND BANK FIRSTRAND BANK FIRSTRAND BANK M B CHAUKE MOETI KANYANE INC SB GUARANTEE SB GUARANTEE K MATONGO MARALCO BUSS ADVISE MERC-BENZ RIGTERS ELENDOMME	FIRSTRAND BANK FIRSTRAND BANK FIRSTRAND BANK VS FIRSTRAND BANK VS M B CHAUKE VS MOETI KANYANE INC SB GUARANTEE VS K MATONGO MARALCO BUSS ADVISE VS MERC-BENZ VS	DR J M MARIE VS V K MOKGABUDI FIRSTRAND BANK VS L MAKAULA FIRSTRAND BANK VS LZX INVESTMENTS FIRSTRAND BANK VS S RAMADAANI FIRSTRAND BANK VS S S MBUYANI M B CHAUKE VS STD BANK MOETI KANYANE INC VS SNR FLEET MAINTANANCE SB GUARANTEE VS D T MAGAYA SB GUARANTEE VS K C CHOENEEMANG K MATONGO VS THE FINANCIAL SER MARALCO BUSS ADVISE VS GMK CIVILS MERC-BENZ VS CADCON PTY

15. T T KUTTY	VS	MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS	053524/24
16. T S SEKHUKHUNE	VS	GEPF	061961/24
17. VAN MOERKERKEN	VS	C B MNISI	098720/24
18. C F KOCH			104432/24
19. R R SINGH			104439/24
20. C BARNARD			100398/24
21. P MONGWE	VS	MEC HEALTH	18347/22
22. CHANGING TIDES	VS	K N MOSSES	37191/22
23. STD BANK	VS	B R MOKOTEDI	61843/20
24. M S TSHILO	VS	SAPS	53361/14
25. SS GARDEN SQUARE	VS	N T BUHELEZI	17940/21
26. F UYS	VS	N L BOVE	095939/24
27. S A MAVUNDA	VS	RAF	22947/19

Removed by notice			
30. E COETZER	VS	R A F	8911/18
29. J C BERRY			107785/24
28. NEDBANK	VS	M M RICCO	098578/23

CASELINE BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

31. DAIMLER TRUCK	VS	MEGA HUNT HAULIERS	037489/23
32. DAIMLER TRUCK	VS	MEGA HUNT HAULIERS	039414/23
33. DAIMLER TRUCK	VS	MEGA HUNT HAULIERS	048434/23
34. BIDVEST OFFICE	VS	KINETIX OFFICE	047618/24